

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

|                                      |   |                                 |
|--------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| _____                                | ) |                                 |
| MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., et al., | ) |                                 |
|                                      | ) |                                 |
| <i>Plaintiffs,</i>                   | ) | <b>Civil Action No. 12-3824</b> |
|                                      | ) | <b>CONSOLIDATED</b>             |
| v.                                   | ) |                                 |
|                                      | ) |                                 |
| WARNER CHILCOTT PUBLIC LIMITED       | ) |                                 |
| COMPANY, et al.,                     | ) |                                 |
|                                      | ) |                                 |
| <i>Defendants.</i>                   | ) |                                 |
| _____                                | ) |                                 |

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION'S BRIEF AS AMICUS CURIAE

RICHARD A. FEINSTEIN  
Director  
Bureau of Competition

PETER J. LEVITAS  
Deputy Director  
Bureau of Competition

DAVID C. SHONKA  
Acting General Counsel  
Federal Trade Commission

MARKUS H. MEIER  
BRADLEY S. ALBERT  
HEATHER M. JOHNSON  
KARA LEE MONAHAN  
*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae*  
Federal Trade Commission  
600 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20580  
Telephone: (202) 326-3759  
Facsimile: (202) 326-3384  
mmeier@ftc.gov

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

|      |  |    |
|------|--|----|
| I.   | Interest of the Federal Trade Commission.....                              | 2  |
| II.  | Competition in the Pharmaceutical Industry.....                            | 4  |
| III. | Pharmaceutical Product Redesigns Can Constitute Exclusionary Conduct ..... | 10 |
| IV.  | Conclusion .....   | 14 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## Other Authorities

Allison Masson & Robert L. Steiner, FTC, **G**eneric Substitution and Prescription Drug Prices: Economic Effects of

The Use of Medicines in the United States: Review of 2010 IMS Institute for Healthcare Informatics (April 2011) .....8..
